Investment Analysis by Computer Methods for the
State Trunk Highway System in Wisconsin
Part I: Methodology for Computing Remaining Investments
ORRAN BAYCU, Chief of Planning Surveys, Planning and Research Division,
Wisconsin State Highway Commission
•THE MAIN purpose of a highway needs study is to determine the magnitude and costs
of a program needed to overcome deficiencies in a particular highway system and at­
tain adequacy within a desired period of years.

Horiz. Cl. (ft. )(Br.) al I I al
31-33 70 - 75
Type Code I I I Nature of Costs D
31.i-37 76
Bridge No. Type D Sequence No. I I I
38 77-80
Remarkst cc so-Su and 38-ul are temporarily used for coding "secondary letters"
(1912-1961 records)
63
64
CODE SHEET - CARD #9
ROAD LIFE STUDIES - RETIBEMENT DATA
Card Type No.
From Corresponding Card #8
County No.
Serial No,
Hwy. System
Hwy, No. (or La.test
Hwy. No,)
Adm. Group
m
1
1 I
L--6
S9
19_ti_ I
g
Length (Miles) I .1 1
1)- 16
Type Code I I I
Year Completed
Length Retired (Miles)
Year Retired
Reason for Retirement
Method of Retirement
Remaining Costs
Surface & Base(%)
Grading(%)
R.o.w. (%)
Total ($100)
I .1 ~ 42-4
I I
52-sL
~
CD
57-58
rr7
~
Total Cost ($100 )! _ -~tl,..,,.....,,i .,......i_,j~
2)-28
Replacement Construction (if any)
Retirement
Type Code 1 I I
Retirement Type 67-70
Retirement Factor Sequence No. (Repl.
Card #8)
I 1 7
11-1L
Log Mile From I .1 I
)2-36
Log Mile To Sequence No,(This Card) I I d 77-8
Remarks1 oc 75 is temporarily used for coding "secondary letters"
(1912-1961 records)
(Columns 75-76 are reserved for future use)
Appendix B
TABLE -SH<liING
AVERAGE RETIRED COSTS ACCORDING TO METHOD OF RETIREMENT
Code
Cost Retired % *
Method of Retirement SU[f• Other
(#9 cc50-51)
Grad. R.o.w.
Base
ROADWAYS
1. Resurfacing:
[ 10 !/ 10 !/ O' ~/ 25 y
Old wearing course not altered, 01-02 30 0 0 10
new course added 60 y 10 -5./ 0 -5./ Sy
Old wearing course scarified 01
03-04 65 10 0 25 reworked, new course added
2. Reconstruction (Sam~ Line &
Grade):
Old wearing course and base
reworked and reused 11-12, 15-lE 70 20 0 35
Old wearin~ course and base
torn out, not reused 13-14,19-22 100 20 0 40
3. Reconstruction (Same"Line,
New Grade):
Old wearing course .and base
torn up and reused 23-24 75 75 0 70
Old wearing course and base
25-26 torn out, not reused 100 75 0 75
4. Reconstruction (New Line &
Grade):
Old R.'),W, partially used,
roadway rebuilt 27-28 100 100 50 95
Old roadway abandoned or
transferred 31-32,41-44 100 100 100 100
5, No New Construction As
Replacement:
Old roadway abandoned or
transferred 33, 45-46 100 100 100 100
'BRIDGES
1. Partial Rebuilding 51-53 - - - -
2, Replacement:
Old structure salvaged and re-
61 - - - -used at new location
Old structure demolished, 62-63
abandoned or transferred 71, 81-82 - - - -
J. No New Construction as
Replacement:
Old structure demolished, 72-73